OP \$40.00 87038421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bluebridge Digital, Inc.		05/18/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emplify, Inc.	
Street Address:	11787 Lantern Rd #201	
City:	Fishers	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46038	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87038421	EMPLIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317.237.1089

Email: tmindy@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Louis T. Perry/Marla Manning

Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marla Manning
SIGNATURE:	/Marla Manning/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=EMPLIFY LLC - DE - Plain Copy#page1.tif source=EMPLIFY LLC - DE - Plain Copy#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0282

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:36 AM 05/18/2017
FILED 11:36 AM 05/18/2017
SR 20173689937 - File Number 5996793

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BLUEBRIDGE DIGITAL, INC.

Bluebridge Digital, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Emplify, Inc., (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The foregoing amendments have been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signature to Follow]

US.111272327.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0283

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of May 18, 2017.

BLUEBRIDGE DIGITAL, INC.

By: /s/ Santiago Jaramillo

Santiago Jaramillo, President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation]

RECORDED: 03/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0284